## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Ā					
	Execution Date					
Chien-Chin MAI				10/16/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: GAI	GAMMA OPTICAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address: NO.	NO. 6, GONGYE 2ND RD., RENWU SHIANG					
City: KAC	KAOHSIUNG COUNTY					
State/Country: TAI	TAIWAN					
Postal Code: 814	814					
Name: Chi	Chien-Chin MAI					
Street Address: NO.	NO. 6, GONGYE 2ND RD., RENWU SHIANG					
City: KAC	KAOHSIUNG COUNTY					
State/Country: TAI	TAIWAN					
Postal Code: 814	814					
State/Country: TAIWAN   Postal Code: 814   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1156		11562				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (905)286-9781						
Fax Number:(905)286-9781Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 905 812 9381						
Email: miipo@macau.ctm.net						
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI						
Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.						
Address Line 2:PMB #1008Address Line 4:WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FP12134			
500182934			REEL: 018544 FRAME: 0191			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
Total Attachments: 2 source=FP12134_patapp_assignment#page1.tif source=FP12134_patapp_assignment#page2.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this16 day ofOctober, 20 06 by
(1) Chien-Chin MAI (2) (3) (bereinafter referred to as the
assignor/s), residing at (1) No.6, Gongye 2nd Rd., Renwu Shiang, Kaohsiung County 814, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR/S has/have invented/owned certain new and useful
entitled STRUCTURE OF OPTIC FILM
withas filed on
and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of
, executed simultaneously herewith and WHEREAS. (1) GAMMA OPTICAL CO., LTD.
(2) Chien-Chin MAI
(3)
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1) GAMMA OPTICAL CO., LTD.
(2) Chien-Chin MAI (3)
having his/their residences/s at (1) No.6, Gongye 2nd Rd., Renwa Shiang, Kaohsiung County 814, Taiwan, R.O.
(2) No.6, Gongye 2nd Rd., Renwu Shiang, Kaohsiung County 814, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(3)
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters
Patent of and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, or foreign,
to be obtained therefore and thereon:
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR/S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right, titled and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of
to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for
the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assignment sale, agreement of encumbrance has/have been or will be
made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all
pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known
and accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and
will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its/their legal representative any and all papers, instrument or
affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent
which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>16</u> day of <u>October</u> 20 06
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR: (1) <i>Mien-Ching Mai</i> (2)
Chien-Chiu MAI
ASSIGNEE/S(1) Chien - Chin Mai
Chien-Chin MAI

PATENT REEL: 018544 FRAME: 0193

Chien-Chin Mai (2)\_\_\_\_\_

Chien-Chin MAI (General Manager - Gamma Optical Co., Ltd.)

RECORDED: 11/22/2006